HIL

i Ci_ys DA_I-E City Council Agenda

MICHIGAN O]
City Council Chambers
June 17, 2019 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242
L. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
IL. Roll Call
III.  Approval of Agenda
IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items
V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
1. City Claims of May 30, 2019: $250,940.32l
2. BPU Claims of May 30, 2019: $96,864.60)
3. Payroll of June 13, 2019: $176,290.47
B. City Council Minutes of June 3, 2019 Regular Meeting|
C. BPU Purchase of Transformers for Voltage Upgrade|
D. BPU WWTP North Clarifier Drive Replacement
E. BPU WWTP Water Filter Media Replacemenﬂ
F. 2B District Court Job Fair Street Use Agreementl
G. Budget Amendments‘
VI. Communications/Petitions
A. STC Supervising Preparation of the Assessment Rol]|
B. Property Assessing Reform Proposal FAQS
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinances/Public Hearing
VIII. Unfinished Business
A. [.C.E Grant — Verbal Update
B. Hallett Street — Verbal Update
IX. Old Business
X. New Business
A. Internal Loan;
B. Classification Addition for Rank of Lieutenanﬂ
C. BPU Vermeer Trencher Repairs‘
D. Contract for a Federal/State/Local Airport Project (Fuel Farm Designj
E. Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) Financing Tooﬂ
XI.  Miscellaneous Reports
XII. General Public Comment



City of Hillsdale, Michigan June 17, 2019
City Council Agenda

XIII. City Manager’s Report
XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment



05/30/2019 11:56 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 1/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 278
101-295.000-801.000 05/30/19 AVFUEL CORP POS PAYMENT PROCESS EQUIP RENTAL 012160250 05/30/19 20.00 278
101-295.000-801.000 05/30/19 AVFUEL CORP REFUELER RENTAL 012160538 05/30/19 450.00 278
Total For Check 278 470.00
Check 279
101-191.000-726.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ELECTIONS - DONUTS & WATER 03043C 05/30/19 26.14 279
101-191.000-862.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR MAY 7 ELECTIO 00605C 05/30/19 31.28 279
101-209.000-726.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ASSESSING DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES 02447C 05/30/19 10.47 279
101-215.000-734.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 05.09.2019 05/30/19 2.65 279
101-215.000-734.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER POSTAGE 05,03.2019 05/30/19 291.50 279
101-295.000-862.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER ADA TRAINING - JAKE, FRANK & JASON 04.18.2019 05/30/19 31.07 279
101-301.000-726.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LODGING & POSTAGE 25800381 05/30/19 15.74 279
101-301.000-862.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LODGING & MEALS 05.07.2019 05/30/19 40.54 279
101-301.000-862.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER LODGING & POSTAGE 25800381 05/30/19 243.62 279
101-336.000-726.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA 04,17.2019 05/30/19 115.62 279
101-336.000-955.336 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA 04,17.2019 05/30/19 643.43 279
271-790.000-726.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER FIELDS FABRICS UPHOLSTRY FABRIC 04.27.2019 05/30/19 19.02 279
271-790.000-810.000 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER MLA DUES REIMBURSED BY SW 04.28.2019 05/30/19 366.46 279
271-792.000-726.010 05/30/19 CARD SERVICES CENTER SUMMER READING DEMCO 6592536 05/30/19 307.97 279
Total For Check 279 2,145.51
Check 282
101-265.000-920.000 05/30/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0505119616-00001 05/30/19 315.76 282
271-790.000-920.000 05/30/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY 0503691550-00001 05/30/19 509.81 282
588-588.000-920.000 05/30/19 MICH GAS UTILITIES NATURAL GAS UTILITY - DART 0507035798-00001 05/30/19 150.59 282
Total For Check 282 976.16
Check 283
101-172.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 23.83 283
101-172.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 65.88 283
101-174.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 7.22 283
101-174.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 7.70 283
101-209.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 28.88 283
101-209.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 45.46 283
101-215.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 14.44 283
101-215.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 15.90 283
101-219.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 28.88 283
101-219.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 50.64 283
101-295.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 14.44 283
101-295.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 15.86 283
101-301.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 216.60 283
101-301.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 305.08 283
101-336.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 43.32 283
101-336.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 59.25 283
101-400.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 21.66 283
101-400.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 26.19 283
101-441.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 28.88 283
101-441.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 44.27 283
208-751.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 14.44 283
208-751.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 22.57 283
271-790.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 28.88 283
271-790.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 32.46 283
588-588.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 57.76 283



05/30/2019 11:56 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 2/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 283

588-588.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 61.43 283

640-444.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 28.88 283

640-444.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 36.29 283

699-441.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 101.08 283

699-441.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019-CITY 05/30/19 116.28 283
Total For Check 283 1,564.45

Check 81151

101-172.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 927.62 81151

101-209.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 695.72 81151

101-215.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 695.71 81151

101-219.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 2,504.57 81151

101-295.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 1,113.14 81151

101-301.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 15,212.96 81151

101-336.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 2,319.05 81151

101-400.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 1,391.43 81151

101-441.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 2,504.57 81151

208-751.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 1,113.14 81151

271-790.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 1,855.24 81151

588-588.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 2,226.28 81151

640-444.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 1,855.24 81151

699-441.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000852 05/22/19 9,368.95 81151
Total For Check 81151 43,783.62

Check 81152

101-174.000-801.000 05/22/19 A SPECTACULAR EVENT PARTY REN- BANQUET TABLES, TABLE LINENS, PORTA 1903 05/22/19 553.00 81152
Total For Check 81152 553.00

Check 81153

204-453.000-801.000 05/22/19 BRUSSEE/BRADY INC GARDEN, MEAD & VINE ST IMPROVEMENT 18 05/22/19 101,200.00 81153
Total For Check 81153 101,200.00

Check 81154

640-444.000-983.000 05/23/19 BECKS TRAILER SUPERSTORE ALUM TRAILER 24076 05/23/19 3,998.00 81154
Total For Check 81154 3,998.00

Check 81155

101-215.000-801.000 05/28/19 HILLSDALE CO CLERK APPLICATIOPN FOR MICH NOTARY PUBLIC 05.28/2019 05/28/19 10.00 81155
Total For Check 81155 10.00

Check 81156

101-215.000-801.000 05/28/19 MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE APPLICATION FOR MICH NOTARY PUBLIC 05.28.2019 05/28/19 10.00 81156
Total For Check 81156 10.00

Check 81157

101-215.000-801.000 05/30/19 ACCUSHRED PAPER SHREDDING SERVICE 50944 05/30/19 64.95 81157
Total For Check 81157 64.95

Check 81158

101-301.000-726.000 05/30/19 ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS KENWOOD MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADI 120997 05/30/19 4,543.00 81158

101-301.000-726.000 05/30/19 ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS KENWOOD MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADI 120998 05/30/19 9,908.25 81158

101-301.000-726.000 05/30/19 ADRIAN COMMUNICATIONS KENWOOD MOBILE RADIOS/PORTABLE RADI 121003 05/30/19 715.00 81158

Total For Check 81158 15,166.25



05/30/2019 11:56 AM
User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 3/11
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81159

101-265.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC CITY HALL 3RD FLOOR CLOCK RPLMNT PA 1NXN-CMDM-LYP7 05/30/19 16.98 81159

640-444.000-730.000 05/30/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC ANTI-LOCK BRAKE SYSTEM MODULE 1LTK-Q9N7-9WH4 05/30/19 166.44 81159
Total For Check 81159 183.42

Check 81160

101-265.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(TEE, BUSH, CLAMP,CUTTER, FLEXIBLE 19INV019963 05/30/19 72.76 81160

101-295.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(UNDERGROUND TANK REPAIR 19INV020399 05/30/19 22.15 81160

101-756.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(TEE, BUSH, CLAMP,CUTTER, FLEXIBLE 19INV020611 05/30/19 7.60 81160

202-460.000-726.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(TEE, BUSH, CLAMP,CUTTER, FLEXIBLE 19INV021058 05/30/19 14.20 81160
Total For Check 81160 116.71

Check 81161

101-756.000-801.000 05/30/19 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1ST CHEMICAL APPLICATION-CONTROL CH 04.23.2019 05/30/19 575.00 8116l
Total For Check 81161 575.00

Check 81162

101-174.000-726.000 05/30/19 ARROW SWIFT PRINTING PAPER 149150 05/30/19 18.70 81162
Total For Check 81162 18.70

Check 81163

101-265.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098305 05/30/19 143.70 81163

101-295.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE 517437098305 05/30/19 98.75 81163
Total For Check 81163 242.45

Check 81164

101-301.000-726.000 05/30/19 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC TASER DATAPORT DOWNLOAD KIT/15FT CA SI-1591034 05/30/19 806.00 81164
Total For Check 81164 806.00

Check 81165

271-790.000-982.000 05/30/19 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY ADULT BOOK ORDER MAY 2034542653 05/30/19 74.47 81165
Total For Check 81165 74 .47

Check 81166

101-265.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 940.08 81166

101-266.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 200.94 81166

101-276.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 67.74 81166

101-295.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 528.36 81166

101-336.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 554.43 81166

101-441.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 299.08 81166

101-448.000-920.202 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 4,124.34 81166

101-448.000-920.203 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 294.93 81166

101-756.000-801.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES WATER TESTING FOR PARKS 19-0000368 05/30/19 165.00 81166

101-756.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 548.35 81166

202-490.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 380.68 81166

202-490.500-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 402.61 81166

203-480.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 62.82 81166

247-900.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 118.05 81166

271-790.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 1,134.57 81166

588-588.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 284.32 81166

640-444.000-920.000 05/30/19 BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES UTILITIES 04.22.2019 05/30/19 274.94 81166
Total For Check 81166 10,381.24

Check 81168

101-336.000-726.000 05/30/19 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC BARRIER TAPE (FIRE LINE DO NOT CROS 83221396 05/30/19 83.13 81168



05/30/2019 11:56 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 4/11

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81168
Total For Check 81168 83.13

Check 81169

101-441.000-955.588 05/30/19 CE & A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, FOLLOW UP TESTING 016931 05/30/19 54.00 81169
Total For Check 81169 54.00

Check 81170

101-441.000-801.000 05/30/19 CINTAS CORPORATION CLEANING SUPPLY & DISPENSER 4022031424 05/30/19 37.43 81170
Total For Check 81170 37.43

Check 81171

101-301.000-726.000 05/30/19 CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC 3V LITHIUM BATTERIES 592061 05/30/19 205.00 81171
Total For Check 81171 205.00

Check 81172

101-215.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS 3 HOLE PUNCH, LEGAL PAD, CLIPS 454954-00 05/30/19 87.44 81172

101-295.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TONER 622442-00 05/30/19 72 .64 81172

101-441.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPY PAPER, HD STAPLER, PENS, PENCI 625828-00 05/30/19 54.57 81172

101-441.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPY PAPER, HD STAPLER, PENS, PENCI 625785-00 05/30/19 95.65 81172

271-790.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS OFFICE SUPPLIES 626247-00 05/30/19 147.85 81172

271-790.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPY MACHINE, AND TONER, OFFICE SUP 619310-00 05/30/19 201.04 81172

271-790.000-801.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS COPY MACHINE, AND TONER, OFFICE SUP 305968 05/30/19 150.90 81172
Total For Check 81172 810.09

Check 81173

101-301.000-726.000 05/30/19 DASH MEDICAL GLOVES, INC. BLACK MAXX/NITRILE EXAM GLOVES SZ M INV1152825 05/30/19 86.28 81173
Total For Check 81173 86.28

Check 81174

101-265.000-801.000 05/30/19 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW INSPECTIONS & TESTING 05.14.2019 05/30/19 525.00 81174

101-266.000-801.000 05/30/19 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW INSPECTIONS & TESTING 05.14.2019 05/30/19 75.00 81174

101-276.000-801.000 05/30/19 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW INSPECTIONS & TESTING 05.14.2019 05/30/19 75.00 81174

101-756.000-801.000 05/30/19 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW INSPECTIONS & TESTING 05.14.2019 05/30/19 75.00 81174
Total For Check 81174 750.00

Check 81175

271-790.000-982.000 05/30/19 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC GRANT ADULT AUDIO 286285 05/30/19 376.45 81175
Total For Check 81175 376.45

Check 81176

271-790.000-982.000 05/30/19 CENGAGE LEARNING LARGE PRINT BOOKS ADULT GRANT 67114894 05/30/19 30.99 81176
Total For Check 81176 30.99

Check 81177

271-790.000-982.000 05/30/19 CENGAGE LEARNING LARGE PRINT ADULT GRANT 67051901 05/30/19 730.23 81177
Total For Check 81177 730.23

Check 81178

101-301.000-742.000 05/30/19 GALL'S, INC PANTS (BURKE/HAWKINS) RADIO CASES ( 012695856 05/30/19 80.00 81178

101-336.000-742.000 05/30/19 GALL'S, INC PANTS (BURKE/HAWKINS) RADIO CASES ( 012648768 05/30/19 165.00 81178
Total For Check 81178 245.00

Check 81179

101-441.000-726.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE A198094 05/30/19 3.29 81179



05/30/2019 11:56 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 5/11
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 81179

101-756.000-726.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE C327261 05/30/19 2.99 81179

101-756.000-726.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE A198092 05/30/19 15.56 81179

101-756.000-930.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE A198209 05/30/19 103.93 81179

101-756.000-930.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE A198272 05/30/19 (15.74) 81179

101-756.000-930.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE A198273 05/30/19 1.99 81179

101-756.000-930.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE A198296 05/30/19 15.97 81179

101-756.000-930.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE A198180 05/30/19 49.61 81179

202-490.000-726.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC CAULK, BOLTS, FAUCET, AERATOR,CONNE C327261 05/30/19 25.49 81179
Total For Check 81179 203.09

Check 81181

101-265.000-726.000 05/30/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 114463 05/30/19 19.00 81181

101-441.000-726.000 05/30/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 114463 05/30/19 19.00 81181

271-790.000-726.000 05/30/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE WATER DELIVERY SERVICE 114463 05/30/19 4.75 81181
Total For Check 81181 42.75

Check 81182

101-191.000-801.000 05/30/19 HILLSDALE CO CLERK SHARE OF THE COST OF CONDUCTING TH 05.30.2019 05/30/19 2,427.23 81182
Total For Check 81182 2,427.23

Check 81183

208-751.000-801.000 05/30/19 HILLSDALE MEDIA GROUP PLAN AND MEETING PUBLICATIONS 1904-00024966 05/30/19 215.15 81183
Total For Check 81183 215.15

Check 81184

101-441.000-726.000 05/30/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC RAIN GEAR, GLOVES, GLASSES, RESPIRA 00332032 05/30/19 305.36 81184

101-441.000-726.000 05/30/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC RAIN GEAR, GLOVES, GLASSES, RESPIRA 00332033 05/30/19 303.55 81184

101-441.000-726.000 05/30/19 HOWARD T MORIARTY COMPANY INC RAIN GEAR, GLOVES, GLASSES, RESPIRA 00332035 05/30/19 738.00 81184
Total For Check 81184 1,346.91

Check 81185

640-444.000-730.000 05/30/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS,M PC001319004:01 05/30/19 17.29 81185

640-444.000-730.000 05/30/19 JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE INC FILTERS,M PC001319041:01 05/30/19 6.41 81185
Total For Check 81185 23.70

Check 81186

640-444.000-801.000 05/30/19 JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP DISPOSAL OF USED TIRES 20190521-01 05/30/19 112.50 81186
Total For Check 81186 112.50

Check 81187

101-756.000-930.000 05/30/19 JONESVILLE LUMBER TREATED BOARDS, NUTS, WASHERS, SCREW K18863 05/30/19 506.51 81187
Total For Check 81187 506.51

Check 81188

101-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 KCI PREPAID POSTAGE - SUMMER TAX BILLS 201369 05/30/19 1,096.91 81188
Total For Check 81188 1,096.91

Check 81189

640-444.000-726.000 05/30/19 KIMBALL MIDWEST DISCS 7133726 05/30/19 66.00 81189
Total For Check 81189 66.00

Check 81190
101-276.000-801.000 05/30/19 DEAN LEININGER STUMP REMOVAL 162245 05/30/19 100.00 81190
202-470.000-801.000 05/30/19 DEAN LEININGER STUMP REMOVAL 162245 05/30/19 50.00 81190
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 81190

203-470.000-801.000 05/30/19 DEAN LEININGER STUMP REMOVAL 162245 05/30/19 100.00 81190
Total For Check 81190 250.00

Check 81191

101-276.000-801.000 05/30/19 JAMES LITTLEY COLUMBARIUM ENGRAVING 19-107 05/30/19 600.00 81191
Total For Check 81191 600.00

Check 81192

101-265.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/12/2019 40027147 & -1 05/30/19 33.14 81192

101-265.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 41.43 81192

101-276.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/12/2019 40027147 & -1 05/30/19 1,425.02 81192

101-276.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 932.06 81192

101-441.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/12/2019 40027147 & -1 05/30/19 16.57 81192

101-441.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 439.11 81192

101-756.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 157.42 81192

202-460.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/12/2019 40027147 & -1 05/30/19 16.57 81192

202-480.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 115.99 81192

202-490.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/12/2019 40027147 & -1 05/30/19 62.14 81192

202-490.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 33.14 81192

203-450.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/12/2019 40027147 & -1 05/30/19 33.13 81192

203-450.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 49.71 81192

203-460.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/12/2019 40027147 & -1 05/30/19 24.86 81192

203-480.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 24.86 81192

203-490.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/12/2019 40027147 & -1 05/30/19 111.85 81192

203-490.000-801.000 05/30/19 MANPOWER OF LANSING TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 5/19/19 40027432 05/30/19 62.12 81192
Total For Check 81192 3,579.12

Check 81194

101-756.000-726.000 05/30/19 MARKET HOUSE BLEACH 114803 05/30/19 15.49 81194
Total For Check 81194 15.49

Check 81195

101-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP CITY 6570205-CITY 05/30/19 15,544.49 81195

208-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP CITY 6570205-CITY 05/30/19 1,404.00 81195

271-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP CITY 6570205-CITY 05/30/19 159.00 81195

588-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP CITY 6570205-CITY 05/30/19 2,012.85 81195

640-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP CITY 6570205-CITY 05/30/19 1,160.00 81195

699-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP CITY 6570205-CITY 05/30/19 10,223.00 81195
Total For Check 81195 30,503.34

Check 81196

202-460.000-801.000 05/30/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS COMOST SERVICE - COLLECTION OF LEAV 56729 05/30/19 3,250.00 81196

203-460.000-801.000 05/30/19 MODERN WASTE SYSTEMS COMOST SERVICE - COLLECTION OF LEAV 56729 05/30/19 3,250.00 81196
Total For Check 81196 6,500.00

Check 81197

101-295.000-861.000 05/30/19 GINGER MOORE MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 05.23.2019 05/30/19 119.70 81197
Total For Check 81197 119.70

Check 81198

101-175.000-850.000 05/30/19 MOORE INSURANCE SERVICES NOTARY BOND - KATY PRICE 34373 05/30/19 60.00 81198
Total For Check 81198 60.00

Check 81199
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Check 81199
244-174.000-801.
401-454.000-801.

Check 81200
640-444.000-730.

Check 81201

101-295.000-930.
101-336.000-730.
202-460.000-726.
588-588.000-730.
640-444.000-730.
640-444.000-730.
640-444.000-730.
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640-444.000-730.
640-444.000-730.
640-444.000-730.
640-444.000-730.
640-444.000-730.
640-444.000-730.

Check 81203
101-172.000-726.

Check 81204
640-444.000-730.

Check 81205
101-441.000-955.

Check 81206
101-295.000-930.
101-756.000-726.

Check 81207
101-301.000-742.
101-400.000-726.

Check 81208
202-450.000-801.
203-450.000-801.

Check 81209
101-276.000-726.

000
000

000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000

000

441

000
000

000
000

000
000

000

05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19

05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19

05/30/19

05/30/19

05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19

MT ENGINEERING, LLC
MT ENGINEERING, LLC

NORM'S TIREMAN

PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE
PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVE

PRINTER SOURCE PLUS

REDLINE EQUIPMENT

RON SHAW

SPRATT'S
SPRATT'S

STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION
STOCKHOUSE CORPORATION

SUPERIOR SWEEPING SERVICES,
SUPERIOR SWEEPING SERVICES,

TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS,

LICENSED DESIGN ENGINEER - THREE ME 01901-2 CITY

LICENSED DESIGN ENGINEER

Total

TIRE

Total

For Check 81199

For Check 81200

BATWING MAINT

HEAVY
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE
BLADE

Total

DUTY EXTENDED LIFE ANTIFREEZE
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,
FUSE, FILTERS, BATTERIES, ROTOR,

For Check 81201

PRINTER CARTRIDGE

Total

For Check 81203

ACTUATOR

Total

For Check 81204

BOOT REIMBURSEMENT

Total

For Check 81205

MOWER TIRE - BATWING
LP GAS - SANDY BEACH

Total

POLO SHIRTS EMBROIDERED W/POLICE LO
DOOR HANGERS FOR ZONING/ASSESSING/C

Total

Il SWEEPING CITY STREETS - NORTH END
Il SWEEPING CITY STREETS - NORTH END

Total

L1 COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX

For Check 81206

For Check 81207

For Check 81208

01911-1

5200058672

10284-1284370
10284-1284470
10284-1285198
10284-1284449
10284-1283899
10284-1284185
10284-1284726
10284-1284776
10284-1284570
10284-1284194
10284-12856126
10284-1285088
10284-1285084
10284-1285156

166936

P31220

060538827577

162208
47222

190651
190611

28321
28321

19-1272

05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19

05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19

05/30/19

05/30/19

05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19
05/30/19

05/30/19
05/30/19

297.50 81199
1,062.50 81199
1,360.00

49,17 81200
49.17
13.37 81201
16.89 81201
33.75 81201
14.46 81201
1.75 81201
25.24 81201
145.99 81201
22 .37 81201
58.94 81201
79.67 81201
12.10 81201
18.04 81201
55.21 81201

(10.00) 81201

487.78

149.99 81203

149.99

674 .47 81204

674.47

63.36 81205
63.36

53.00 81206
48.65 81206
101.65

40.00 81207
75.00 81207

115.00

750.00 81208

750.00 81208
1,500.00

186.75 81209

05/30/19
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Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days
Check 81209
202-450.000-726.000 05/30/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, L]1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1272 05/30/19 112.50 81209
202-480.000-726.000 05/30/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, L]1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1262 05/30/19 18.75 81209
202-480.000-726.000 05/30/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, L]1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1272 05/30/19 18.75 81209
203-450.000-726.000 05/30/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, L]1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1262 05/30/19 114.75 81209
203-450.000-726.000 05/30/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, L]1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1272 05/30/19 114.00 81209
203-480.000-726.000 05/30/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, L]1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1262 05/30/19 18.75 81209
203-480.000-726.000 05/30/19 TACKETT AND SONS MATERIALS, L]1COMMERCIAL TOP HOT MIX 19-1272 05/30/19 18.75 81209
Total For Check 81209 603.00
Check 81210
101-756.000-801.000 05/30/19 TUCKER'S SALES AND SERVICE INC(R/R SUBMERSIBLE PUMP AT MRS STOCKS 37647 05/30/19 3,986.70 81210
Total For Check 81210 3,986.70
Check 81211
101-265.000-801.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0060493 05/30/19 15.51 81211
101-265.000-801.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP CONTRACTUAL MAT & UNIFORM SERVICE 154 0059866 05/30/19 15.51 81211
101-441.000-742.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0059865 05/30/19 30.84 81211
101-441.000-742.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0060492 05/30/19 30.84 81211
101-441.000-801.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0059865 05/30/19 36.58 81211
101-441.000-801.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0060492 05/30/19 36.58 81211
640-444.000-742.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0059865 05/30/19 14.92 81211
640-444.000-742.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0060492 05/30/19 14.92 81211
640-444.000-801.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0059865 05/30/19 13.14 81211
640-444.000-801.000 05/30/19 UNIFIRST CORP RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 154 0060492 05/30/19 13.14 81211
Total For Check 81211 221.98
Check 81212
633-000.000-111.000 05/30/19 UNIQUE PAVING MATERIALS COLD PATCH 44583 05/30/19 5,096.71 81212
Total For Check 81212 5,096.71
Check 81213
101-441.000-801.000 05/30/19 WATKINS FENCE BALANACE OF AUTOMATIC GATE REPLACEM 05.21.2019 05/30/19 450.00 81213
Total For Check 81213 450.00
Check 81214
101-265.000-930.000 05/30/19 WHITE SUPPLY COMPANY BACKFLOW PRECENTER W/VALVES 19/05720 05/30/19 638.58 81214
Total For Check 81214 638.58
Check 81215
101-276.000-801.000 05/30/19 CRAIG WICKHAM 2-LIMBS REMOVAL AT OAK GROVE CEMETE 05.24.2019 05/30/19 500.00 81215
101-756.000-801.000 05/30/19 CRAIG WICKHAM TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL 05.13.2019 05/30/19 800.00 81215
203-470.000-801.000 05/30/19 CRAIG WICKHAM TREE TRIMMING & REMOVAL 05.13.2019 05/30/19 725.00 81215
Total For Check 81215 2,025.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 250,940.32
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GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 89,992.94

Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 5,284.57

Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 5,460.60

Fund 204 MUNICIPAL STREET FUND 101,200.00

Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 2,769.30

Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP FU 297.50

Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 118.05

Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 6,130.09

Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,062.50

Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 4,807.69

Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 5,096.71

Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUND 8,911.06

Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 19,809.31

Total For All Funds: 250,940.32

--- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 16,641.40
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 951.45
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 65.88
101-172.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 149.99
101-174.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 7.22
101-174.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 7.70
101-174.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 18.70
101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 553.00
101-175.000-850.000 INSURANCE 60.00
101-191.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 26.14
101-191.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 2,427.23
101-191.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 31.28
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 724.60
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 45.46
101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 10.47
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 710.15
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.90
101-215.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 87.44
101-215.000-734.000 POSTAGE 294.15
101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 84.95
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,533.45
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 50.64
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 19.00
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 630.59
101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,255.84
101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 143.70
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 728.32
101-266.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 75.00
101-266.000-920.000 UTILITIES 200.94
101-276.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 186.75
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,632.08
101-276.000-920.000 UTILITIES 67.74
101-295.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,127.58
101-295.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 15.86
101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 72.64
101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 470.00
101-295.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 119.70
101-295.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 31.07
101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES 528.36
101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 98.75
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 88.52
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101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 15,429.56
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 305.08
101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 16,279.27
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 120.00
101-301.000-862.000 LODGING AND MEALS 284.16
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,362.37
101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 59.25
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 198.75
101-336.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 16.89
101-336.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 165.00
101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES 554.43
101-336.000-955.336 LOCAL GRANT PURCHASES 643.43
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,413.09
101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 26.19
101-400.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 75.00
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,533.45
101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 44.27
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 1,519.42
101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 61.68
101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,016.27
101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES 299.08
101-441.000-955.441 MISCELLANEOUS - SHOE ALLOWANC 63.36
101-441.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TESTING 54.00
101-448.000-920.202 UTILITIES - MAJOR STREETS 4,124.34
101-448.000-920.203 UTILITIES - LOCAL STREETS 294.93
101-756.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 82.69
101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 5,759.12
101-756.000-920.000 UTILITIES 548.35
101-756.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 669.87
202-450.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 112.50
202-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 750.00
202-460.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 47.95
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,266.57
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 50.00
202-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 37.50
202-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 115.99
202-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 25.49
202-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 95.28
202-490.000-920.000 UTILITIES 380.68
202-490.500-920.000 UTILITIES 402.61
203-450.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 228.75
203-450.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 832.84
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 3,274.86
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 825.00
203-480.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 37.50
203-480.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 24.86
203-480.000-920.000 UTILITIES 62.82
203-490.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 173.97
204-453.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 101,200.00
208-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,404.00
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,127.58
208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 22.57
208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 215.15
244-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 297.50
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES 118.05
271-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 159.00
271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,884.12
271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 32.46

271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 372.66
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271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 150.90
271-790.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 366.46
271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES 1,644.38
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS 1,212.14
271-792.000-726.010 SUPPLIES-SUMMER READING 307.97
401-454.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,062.50
588-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,012.85
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 2,284.04
588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 61.43
588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 14.46
588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES 434.91
633-000.000-111.000 INVENTORY - MAT. AND SUPPLIES 5,096.71
640-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 1,160.00
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 1,884.12
640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 36.29
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 66.00
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 1,323.09
640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS 29.84
640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 138.78
640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES 274.94
640-444.000-983.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-SMALL EQUIP 3,998.00
699-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 10,223.00
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 9,470.03

699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 116.28
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Check 53

582-175.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019 05/30/19 173.28 53

582-175.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019 05/30/19 329.79 53

590-175.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019 05/30/19 86.65 53

590-175.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019 05/30/19 138.27 53

591-175.000-715.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019 05/30/19 72.20 53

591-175.000-721.000 05/30/19 SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY INSURANCE CLIENT 020894 05.20.2019 05/30/19 108.33 53
Total For Check 53 908.52

Check 71007

582-175.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000850 05/22/19 12,198.25 71007

590-175.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000850 05/22/19 6,145.44 71007

591-175.000-715.000 05/22/19 PRIORITY HEALTH HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP 791487 191350000850 05/22/19 6,238.22 71007
Total For Check 71007 24,581.91

Check 71008

591-175.000-726.591 05/30/19 ABIGAIL BAKER VIDEO CONTEST WINNER 05.23.2019 05/30/19 75.00 71008
Total For Check 71008 75.00

Check 71009

591-545.000-801.000 05/30/19 ADT SECURITY SERVICES ALARM MONITORING 401 HILLSDALE 702882760 05/30/19 167.43 71009
Total For Check 71009 167.43

Check 71010

582-175.000-801.200 05/30/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TEST BATTERY FOR KENWOOD RADIOS 1JFJ-JFKV-34CN  05/30/19 11.14 71010

590-175.000-801.200 05/30/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TEST BATTERY FOR KENWOOD RADIOS 1JFJ-JFKV-34CN  05/30/19 5.57 71010

591-175.000-801.200 05/30/19 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC TEST BATTERY FOR KENWOOD RADIOS 1JFJ-JFKV-34CN  05/30/19 5.57 71010
Total For Check 71010 22.28

Check 71011

582-000.000-158.000-17 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(URD SUPPLIES 19INV020191 05/30/19 24.60 71011

582-000.000-158.000-19 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(URD SUPPLIES 19INV019995 05/30/19 16.64 71011

582-544.000-726.800 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(REGAL TOOL RED 19INV019484 05/30/19 8.97 71011

590-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, COPPER TURE, 19NV021083 05/30/19 6.93 71011

590-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, COPPER TURE, 19INV021082 05/30/19 9.10 71011

590-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, COPPER TURE, 19INV021084 05/30/19 15.73 71011

591-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, COPPER TURE, 19INV020189 05/30/19 4.20 71011

591-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, COPPER TURE, 19INV020789 05/30/19 790.00 71011

591-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, COPPER TURE, 19INV020190 05/30/19 59.85 71011

591-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 AMERICAN COPPER AND BRASS, LL(PLUMBING, COPPER TURE, 19INV015627 05/30/19 1.96 71011
Total For Check 71011 937.98

Check 71012

582-175.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098605/ / 05/30/19 243.71 71012

582-175.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - EQUIPMENT & ROU 0746108407 05/30/19 356.67 71012

582-544.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - 99 517439120405// 05/30/19 183.00 71012

590-175.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098605/ / 05/30/19 121.85 71012

590-175.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - EQUIPMENT & ROU 0746108407 05/30/19 178.33 71012

591-175.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - PRI LINES 517437098605/ / 05/30/19 121.85 71012

591-175.000-925.000 05/30/19 AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE - EQUIPMENT & ROU 0746108407 05/30/19 178.33 71012
Total For Check 71012 1,383.74

Check 71013

582-544.000-740.000 05/30/19 AUTO VALUE DEF FLUID 222-1105162 05/30/19 17.09 71013
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Check 71013
Total For Check 71013 17.09

Check 71014

582-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 BENSON, BROOKE L UB refund for account: 026929 05/29/2019 05/30/19 5.55 71014

590-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 BENSON, BROOKE L UB refund for account: 026929 05/29/2019 05/30/19 6.19 71014

591-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 BENSON, BROOKE L UB refund for account: 026929 05/29/2019 05/30/19 4.26 71014
Total For Check 71014 16.00

Check 71015

582-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 BRIGHT, KEVIN G UB refund for account: 024976 05/22/2019 05/30/19 16.51 71015
Total For Check 71015 16.51

Check 71016

582-175.000-880.000 05/30/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING ADS 8895 05/30/19 25.00 71016

590-175.000-880.000 05/30/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING ADS 8895 05/30/19 12.50 71016

591-175.000-880.000 05/30/19 CHESTNEY PUBLISHING ADS 8895 05/30/19 12.50 71016
Total For Check 71016 50.00

Check 71017

582-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4022757903 05/30/19 20.00 71017

582-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4022309016 05/30/19 20.00 71017

590-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4022757903 05/30/19 10.00 71017

590-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4022309016 05/30/19 10.00 71017

591-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4022757903 05/30/19 10.00 71017

591-175.000-930.000 05/30/19 CINTAS CORPORATION MATT'S 4022309016 05/30/19 10.00 71017
Total For Check 71017 80.00

Check 71018

582-544.000-730.000 05/30/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE ELECTRIC FLEET REPAIRS 04.18.2019 05/30/19 2,401.27 71018

591-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE SERVICES PROVIDED BY DPS FOR STREET 52019-3 05/30/19 3,393.45 71018

591-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE MATERIALS FOR STREET REPAIRS - SEE 52019-2 05/30/19 2,621.94 71018

591-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 CITY OF HILLSDALE FLEET REPAIRS BY DPS MECHANIC 6/222 52019-1 BPU 05/30/19 832.88 71018
Total For Check 71018 9,249.54

Check 71019

582-175.000-806.000 05/30/19 CLARK HILL PLC LEGAL SERVICES 874242 05/30/19 20.00 71019

590-175.000-806.000 05/30/19 CLARK HILL PLC LEGAL SERVICES 874242 05/30/19 10.00 71019

591-175.000-806.000 05/30/19 CLARK HILL PLC LEGAL SERVICES 874242 05/30/19 10.00 71019
Total For Check 71019 40.00

Check 71020

582-175.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TRANS MAGIC TAPE 626479-00 05/30/19 22.14 71020

582-175.000-801.200 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS HP BREAK ROOM PRINTER INK 5-16-2019 625974-00 05/30/19 76.58 71020

590-175.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TRANS MAGIC TAPE 626479-00 05/30/19 11.07 71020

591-175.000-726.000 05/30/19 CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTIONS TRANS MAGIC TAPE 626479-00 05/30/19 11.07 71020
Total For Check 71020 120.86

Check 71021

582-543.000-801.000 05/30/19 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW PREVENTION TESTS 05.20.2019 05/30/19 300.00 71021

590-547.000-930.000 05/30/19 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW PREVENTION TESTS 05.20.2019 05/30/19 75.00 71021

591-544.000-801.000 05/30/19 SCOTT A DOLETZKY BACKFLOW PREVENTION TESTS 05.20.2019 05/30/19 75.00 71021
Total For Check 71021 450.00

Check 71022

582-000.000-158.000-19 05/30/19 ENDURANCE PAINTING, INC PAINTING OF THE FUEL STORAGE TANK 134 05/30/19 19,500.00 71022
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Check 71022
Total For Check 71022 19,500.00

Check 71023

582-543.000-726.000 05/30/19 FAMILY FARM & HOME WEED KILLER 000444/w 05/30/19 15.99 71023
Total For Check 71023 15.99

Check 71024

590-000.000-158.000 05/30/19 FLEIS & VANDENBRINK HILLSDALE WASTEWATER BIDDING & CONS 52150 05/30/19 7,361.061 71024
Total For Check 71024 7,361.061

Check 71025

582-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 FREEMAN, ADAM R UB refund for account: 025607 05/29/2019 05/30/19 26.73 71025

590-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 FREEMAN, ADAM R UB refund for account: 025607 05/29/2019 05/30/19 22.63 71025

591-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 FREEMAN, ADAM R UB refund for account: 025607 05/29/2019 05/30/19 16.89 71025
Total For Check 71025 66.25

Check 71026

591-175.000-726.591 05/30/19 GABRIELLE GATES VIDEO CONTEST WINNER 05.28.2019 05/30/19 75.00 71026
Total For Check 71026 75.00

Check 71027

582-544.000-726.800 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC FASTENERS A197803 05/30/19 4.32 71027

591-543.000-930.000 05/30/19 GELZER & SON INC LADDER, FILE A198796 05/30/19 299.98 71027
Total For Check 71027 304.30

Check 71028

582-000.000-040.000 05/28/19 GOHL, JARED A UBR refund for account: 035281 05/28/2019 05/30/19 21.05 71028

590-000.000-040.000 05/28/19 GOHL, JARED A UB refund for account: 035281 05/28/2019 05/30/19 11.43 71028

591-000.000-040.000 05/28/19 GOHL, JARED A UB refund for account: 035281 05/28/2019 05/30/19 8.52 71028
Total For Check 71028 41.00

Check 71029

582-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 HALLDORSON, STEVEN N UB refund for account: 012112 05/22/2019 05/30/19 35.22 71029

590-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 HALLDORSON, STEVEN N UB refund for account: 012112 05/22/2019 05/30/19 12.99 71029

591-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 HALLDORSON, STEVEN N UB refund for account: 012112 05/22/2019 05/30/19 9.96 71029
Total For Check 71029 58.17

Check 71030

591-175.000-726.591 05/30/19 HANNAH LEE VIDEO CONTEST WINNER 05.28.2019 05/30/19 75.00 71030
Total For Check 71030 75.00

Check 71031

590-547.000-726.900 05/30/19 HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SERVICE DISTILLED WATER WWTP LAB 114373 05/30/19 17.50 71031
Total For Check 71031 17.50

Check 71032

590-175.000-861.000 05/30/19 KEN KEASAL MILAGE TO AND FROMCONFINED SPACE TR 05.21.2019 05/30/19 111.36 71032
Total For Check 71032 111.36

Check 71033

591-175.000-726.591 05/30/19 KENDRA TRUAX VIDEO CONTEST WINNER 05.28.2019 05/30/19 100.00 71033
Total For Check 71033 100.00

Check 71034
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Check 71034

582-000.000-040.000 05/21/19 KLUG, AMANDA M UB refund for account: 019493 05/21/2019 05/30/19 7.00 71034
Total For Check 71034 7.00

Check 71035

582-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 LATOSZEWSKI, SHIRLEY E UB refund for account: 016343 05/22/2019 05/30/19 86.00 71035
Total For Check 71035 86.00

Check 71036

582-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 LATOSZEWSKI, SHIRLEY E UB refund for account: 035270 05/22/2019 05/30/19 20.00 71036
Total For Check 71036 20.00

Check 71037

591-175.000-726.591 05/30/19 LYDIA LEE VIDEO CONTEST WINNER 05.28.2019 05/30/19 75.00 71037
Total For Check 71037 75.00

Check 71038

590-547.000-970.000-19 05/30/19 MENDE ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS LI ENGINEERING WWTP HVAC FINAL 730 05/30/19 4,450.00 71038
Total For Check 71038 4,450.00

Check 71039

590-547.000-801.000 05/30/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, AMR TESTING 01938 05/30/19 168.25 71039

590-547.000-801.000 05/30/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, AMR TESTING 01618 05/30/19 210.00 71039

590-547.000-801.000 05/30/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, AMR TESTING 99772-2 05/30/19 100.00 71039

590-547.000-801.000 05/30/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, AMR TESTING 01617 05/30/19 168.25 71039

590-547.000-801.000 05/30/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, AMR TESTING 01909 05/30/19 286.50 71039

590-547.000-801.000 05/30/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, AMR TESTING 02135 05/30/19 286.50 71039

590-547.000-801.000 05/30/19 MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE TESTING, AMR TESTING 01812 05/30/19 286.50 71039
Total For Check 71039 1,506.00

Check 71040

582-543.000-920.400 05/30/19 MICHIGAN SOUTH CENTRAL POWER ? NATURAL GAS PURCHASES FOR APRIL H 04-19 05/30/19 1,190.65 71040
Total For Check 71040 1,190.65

Check 71041

582-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP FUND 6570205 05/30/19 6,156.76 71041

590-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP FUND 6570205 05/30/19 2,009.95 71041

591-000.000-123.000 05/30/19 MML WORKERS 'COMP FUND WORKERS' COMP FUND 6570205 05/30/19 2,495.95 71041
Total For Check 71041 10,662.66

Check 71042

582-175.000-801.000 05/30/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC COMMON WEALTH DEVELOPMENT 01901-2 BPU 05/30/19 42.50 71042

590-175.000-801.000 05/30/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC COMMON WEALTH DEVELOPMENT 01901-2 BPU 05/30/19 21.25 71042

591-175.000-801.000 05/30/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC COMMON WEALTH DEVELOPMENT 01901-2 BPU 05/30/19 21.25 71042

591-544.000-801.000 05/30/19 MT ENGINEERING, LLC DESIGN ENGINEERING BPU BACON ST WAT 01902-2 05/30/19 85.00 71042
Total For Check 71042 170.00

Check 71043

591-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 NORM'S TIREMAN REPLACE BACKHOE TIRES 5200058415 05/30/19 2,055.40 71043
Total For Check 71043 2,055.40

Check 71044

582-544.000-730.000 05/30/19 PARNEY'S CAR CARE WIPER BLADES 64040 05/30/19 15.92 71044
Total For Check 71044 15.92
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Check 71045

582-000.000-110.000 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56363119 05/30/19 253.59 71045

582-000.000-110.000 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56365224 05/30/19 272.85 71045

582-000.000-110.000 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56365226 05/30/19 377.08 71045

582-000.000-110.000 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56365223 05/30/19 1,342.52 71045

582-000.000-158.000-17 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY ALUMINUM COUPLING URD 2 INCH 56363116 05/30/19 158.00 71045

582-000.000-158.000-19 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY ETHERNET CARD FOR RECLOSER 56363120 05/30/19 703.54 71045

582-544.000-726.800 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY 12-TON CUTTING DIES 56360771 05/30/19 265.83 71045

582-544.000-726.800 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY MAINT ITEMS FOR HOT STICKS 56364944 05/30/19 64.00 71045

582-544.000-930.000 05/30/19 POWERLINE SUPPLY TOOLS 56367138 05/30/19 557.88 71045
Total For Check 71045 3,995.29

Check 71046

582-000.000-040.000 05/21/19 RAYMOND, LOGAN M UB refund for account: 024268 05/21/2019 05/30/19 48.54 71046
Total For Check 71046 48.54

Check 71047

582-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 ROWE, BETTY J UB refund for account: 025557 05/22/2019 05/30/19 37.07 71047
Total For Check 71047 37.07

Check 71048

582-175.000-726.200 05/30/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 206807 05/30/19 7.00 71048

590-175.000-726.200 05/30/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 206807 05/30/19 3.50 71048

591-175.000-726.200 05/30/19 RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 206807 05/30/19 3.50 71048
Total For Check 71048 14.00

Check 71049

590-546.000-930.950 05/30/19 SMITH & LOVELESS QUAD RINGS LIFT STATIONS PS101138 05/30/19 68.16 71049
Total For Check 71049 68.16

Check 71050

582-544.000-801.300 05/30/19 SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO INC TRAC SKID MOWER RENTAL R12567 05/30/19 2,550.00 71050
Total For Check 71050 2,550.00

Check 71051

582-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 TIPTON, M FRANCES UB refund for account: 035031 05/22/2019 05/30/19 60.99 71051

590-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 TIPTON, M FRANCES UB refund for account: 035031 05/22/2019 05/30/19 19.08 71051

591-000.000-040.000 05/22/19 TIPTON, M FRANCES UB refund for account: 035031 05/22/2019 05/30/19 14.35 71051
Total For Check 71051 94.42

Check 71052

591-175.000-726.591 05/30/19 TORI LUCAS VIDEO CONTEST WINNER 05.28.2019 05/30/19 100.00 71052
Total For Check 71052 100.00

Check 71053

591-545.000-727.300 05/30/19 UNIVAR USA INC HYDROFLUOSILICIC ASID TO898895 05/30/19 1,728.00 71053
Total For Check 71053 1,728.00

Check 71054

591-544.000-726.800 05/30/19 USABLUEBROOK FREIGHT 19-11524 05/30/19 6.49 71054
Total For Check 71054 6.49

Check 71055

582-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 VANAKEN, TREY D UB refund for account: 022707 05/29/2019 05/30/19 0.14 71055

590-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 VANAKEN, TREY D UB refund for account: 022707 05/29/2019 05/30/19 27.18 71055
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Invoice Age: Less Than 30 Days

Check 71055

591-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 VANAKEN, TREY D UB refund for account: 022707 05/29/2019 05/30/19 18.52 71055
Total For Check 71055 45.84

Check 71056

582-000.000-040.000 05/29/19 VANAKEN, TREY D UB refund for account: 022706 05/29/2019 05/30/19 114.84 71056
Total For Check 71056 114.84

Check 71057

591-175.000-726.591 05/30/19 VANESSA BROWN VIDEO CONTEST WINNER 05.28.2019 05/30/19 100.00 71057
Total For Check 71057 100.00

Check 71058

582-544.000-730.000 05/30/19 VERMEER OF MICHIGAN, INC REPAIRS AND DRILL PARTS 518609 05/30/19 1,810.28 71058
Total For Check 71058 1,810.28

Check 71059

582-175.000-861.000 05/30/19 WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLLC DOT PHYSICAL 6170 05/30/19 70.00 71059
Total For Check 71059 70.00
Total For Age Less Than 30 Days 96,864.60
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #

Fund Totals:

Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND 52,286.48

Fund 590 SEWER FUND 22,485.27

Fund 591 WATER FUND 22,092.85

Total For All Funds: 96,864.60

-—-- TOTALS BY GL DISTRIBUTION ---

582-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 479.64
582-000.000-110.000 INVENTORY 2,246.04
582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 6,156.76
582-000.000-158.000-17 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 182.60
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 703.54
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 16.64
582-000.000-158.000-19 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 19,500.00
582-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 12,371.53
582-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 329.79
582-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 22.14
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 7.00
582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 42.50
582-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 87.72
582-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 20.00
582-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 70.00
582-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 25.00
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 600.38
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 40.00
582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 15.99
582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 300.00
582-543.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS 1,190.65
582-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 343.12
582-544.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPLIES 4,227.47
582-544.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS 17.09
582-544.000-801.300 TREE TRIMMING 2,550.00
582-544.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 183.00
582-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 557.88
590-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 99.50
590-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,009.95
590-000.000-158.000 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS 7,361.61
590-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 6,232.09
590-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 138.27
590-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 11.07
590-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.50
590-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 21.25
590-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 5.57
590-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 10.00
590-175.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 111.36
590-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 12.50
590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 300.18
590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 51.76
590-546.000-930.950 REPAIRS & MAINT. - LIFT STATIONS 68.16
590-547.000-726.900 SUPPLIES - LABORATORY 17.50
590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,506.00
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 75.00
590-547.000-970.000-19 CAPITAL OUTLAY 4,450.00
591-000.000-040.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 72.50
591-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 2,495.95
591-175.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE 6,310.42
591-175.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE 108.33

591-175.000-726.000 SUPPLIES 11.07



05/30/2019 11:57 AM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 8/8

User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/17/2019 - 05/30/2019

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Invoice Date Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Due Date Amountheck #
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.50
591-175.000-726.591 SUPPLIES-WELLHEAD PROTECTION 600.00
591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 21.25
591-175.000-801.200 COMPUTER 5.57
591-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES 10.00
591-175.000-880.000 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 12.50
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE 300.18
591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 20.00
591-543.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 299.98
591-544.000-726.800 SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS 6.49
591-544.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 160.00
591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9,759.68
591-545.000-727.300 SUPPLIES - FLOURIDE 1,728.00

591-545.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

167.



CITY COUNCIL MINUTES
City of Hillsdale
Council Chambers
June 3, 2019
7:00 P.M.

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

Mayor Adam Stockford opened the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call
Mayor Adam Stockford called the meeting to order.

Council Members present: Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Council Members absent: None
Council Member Bell arrived at 7:04 p.m.

Also present were: Attorney Tom Tompson, Katy Price (City Clerk), Jake Hammel (DPS), Chris
McArthur (BPU Director), Alan Beeker (Planning & Zoning), Scott Hephner (Chief of Police/Fire),
Sam Fry (HDN), Rev. Mike Prince, Brian DuBois, Penny Swan, Dennis Wainscott, Ruth Brown,
Vanessa Brown, Miles Brown, Mason Brown, Scott Brown, Kendra Truax, Tori Lucas, Kaitlyn
Truax, Heather Truax, John Truax, Joseph Hendee, Ted Jansen, Sue Reed, Patricia Lambright, Linda
Lattime, and Mindy Eggleston.

Approval of Agenda

Council Member Morrisey, seconded by Council Member Briner, moved to approve the Agenda.

Roll call:
Adam Stockford, Mayor
R. Gregory Stuchell, Ward 1
William Morrisey, Ward 2
Bruce Sharp, Ward 3
William Zeiser, Ward 3
Matthew Bell, Ward 4
Raymond Briner, Ward 4

Motion passed 7-0.
Public Comment
Mr. Ted Jansen, 104 Hillsdale St. commented on the right of way and terrace planting.

Jack McClain, 14445 S. Bunn Rd. commented on the Open Meeting Act requirements, and
commented on the tall grass and lawn notice.

Penny Sway 192 S. West St. commented on the right of way plantings.

Consent Agenda
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June 3, 2019 City Council Minutes

A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of May 16, 2019: $113,311.13

2. BPU Claims of May 16, 2019: $132,334.16
